

VENDOR CONTRACT

THIS AGREEMENT is made this day of _____ between the California Automobile Museum located 2200 Front Street Sacramento, CA and (List your vendor name/address and resale #)

As per the agreement, (vendor/name)_______will have a 10x10 space to vend products or disperse information during CruiseFest 2024.

All vendors are evaluated for each event. Prior participation at other events does not guarantee admittance. Applications will be processed as they are received. You will receive a letter of acceptance or decline.

This contract is effective from the date of signing and terminating on September 15th, 2024.

The vendor will pay a fee of $\frac{\$ 100.00}{100}$ to the California Automobile Museum for space to vend at and during the Event. Payments can be made by credit card or check at least 3 days prior to the event.

Deadline for vendor fee is September 11th, 2024.

Whereas, the California Automobile Museum is hosting CruiseFest located on Fulton Avenue on September 14th, 2024 beginning at 3pm and has the right to vend at and during the Event.

Set up is anytime between 1:00pm to 3:00pm on Saturday, September 14th, 2024. All Vendors must be fully set up no later than 3pm.

Now therefore, the parties agree as follows:

Merchandise Booth Size 10X10: \$100.00

1. Vendor shall have access to the location agreed upon by the parties beginning <u>1:00pm</u> for the purpose of setting up Vendor's vending station, goods, and other things necessary and reasonable to vending at the location. Electricity will not be provided. If needed, Vendor will provide own generator.

2. Vendor shall not vend any goods or services other than those described herein at and during the Event without the Host's written consent.

3. Vendor's vending station shall have a 10x10 space. Tables, chairs, signs and pop-ups shall be provided by vendors; area shall be clean and orderly; and shall comply with all applicable laws and regulations.

4. Vendor's staff may announce the availability of the goods to be vended only while they are within the confines of the vendor's location.

5. Vendor's staff shall be clothed and groomed in a clean, neat fashion and shall conduct themselves in an orderly fashion.

6. No loud music, noise, or sound amplification devices shall be used by vendor's staff at the location.

7. Vendor shall have access to the location for up to 1 (one) hour after the Event's conclusion at 7pm to dismantle and remove all things brought to the location by Vendor. Vendor shall leave the location clean of trash and substantially in the condition it was before Vendor occupied it.

8. Vendor hereby agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Host against any damages or claims that may arise in connection with Vendor's Presence and Products at the Event and Vendor's activities of any kind. The California Automobile Museum and Fulton Avenue Association will not be held responsible for loss stolen merchandise, money, fixtures & personal injuries on the premises.

9. If event is cancelled by the California Automobile Museum before scheduled event, <u>All Money Will Be</u> <u>Refunded within 48 hours</u>.

10. <u>No REFUNDS</u> if vendor cancels or don't show up, Rain or Shine.

11. There are to be no FOOD or DRINKS sold; only merchandise and/or information.

12. Business Name_____

13. Address of Business_____

14. Business Phone_____

15. Email_____

16. Mailing Address (if different from Business Address)

17. Website_____

18. CA Resale License#

19. Items to be sold (Be Specific)

20. Total # of Staff/Vendor for Event_____(limit 3)

21. The California Automobile Museum has the exclusive right to use names, logos, pictures and symbol thereof.

23. The California Automobile Museum, Fulton Avenue Association and their employees and boards members of directors will NOT be held responsible for and depreciation or loss of any kind, whether by fire, theft, physical violence, elements of nature or any other causes, however originating. Insurance to cover these risks should be carried by the participating Vendors.

Merchandise Booth Size 10X10 Booth Spaces: \$100.00

I hereby acknowledge that I have read the above application Policies and Procedures and if accepted, I agree to its terms. If I do not abide by the policies and procedures outlined in this application, I understand that I may be asked to leave the Event by the California Automobile Museum and forfeit all vendor fees.

Vendor/Business Signature	Date:	
CAM Signature	Date:	
California Automobile Museum		
druffing@calautomuseum.org 916-442-6802		